RESOLUTION NO. 2020-006 APPROVAL OF FY2021 MAXIMUM PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS

WHEREAS, the Cass County Board of Supervisors have considered the proposed FY2021 county maximum property tax dollars for both General County Services and Rural County Services, and

WHEREAS, a notice concerning the proposed county maximum property tax dollars was published as required and posted on county web site; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing concerning the proposed county maximum property tax dollars was held on March 3, 2020,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Cass County Board of Supervisors that the maximum property tax dollars for General County Services and Rural County Services for FY2021 shall not exceed the following:

General County Services- \$4,886,788

Rural County Services- \$2,802,340

The Maximum Property Tax dollars requested for FY2021: represents an increase of 2% in General County Services; and represents an increase of 1.98% in Rural County Services from the Maximum Property Tax dollars requested for FY2020.

Roll Call Vote:

Frank Waters- Aye; Stephen Green- Aye; John Hartkopf- Aye; Mark O'Brien- Aye; Steve Baier- Aye

Resolution adopted this 3rd day of March, 2020